
Halbmarathon (21 km)  am  31.12.2009

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Klasse EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 623 SMOLKA, Ben Marathon Schwarzwasser M3078 1 1 : 1 8 : 1 9 
2 601 MOOG, Paul ALU NOBLESSE M4069 1 1 : 1 8 : 4 1 
3 595 BOCH, Michaël Team Megaphone M2081 1 1 : 1 9 : 5 6 
4 607 DENNLER, Denis NAVECO Betschdorf M4066 2 1 : 2 3 : 4 7 
5 517 HEUER, Stephane NAVECO Betschdorf M3072 2 1 : 2 4 : 2 0 
6 612 GANTZ, Gerald TSV 1886 Kandel M4065 3 1 : 2 4 : 2 7 
7 582 TETOT, Vincent AS LILLY M3079 3 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 
8 574 ERHARDT, Gerd SV Freistett / LG ON M3073 4 1 : 2 4 : 5 0 
9 555 METZGER, Wolfgang M4060 4 1 : 2 6 : 0 3 

10 622 THOMANN, Robert Sportfreunde Forchheim M4060 5 1 : 2 8 : 2 4 
11 512 GETTO, Albert Oberotterbach M5056 1 1 : 2 8 : 5 3 
12 510 WERNER, Rainer M5058 2 1 : 2 9 : 0 9 
13 618 JOUBIN, Louis A.S.P.T.T Triathlon Strasbourg M4067 6 1 : 2 9 : 3 0 
14 598 HESSE, Rainer TSG Niefern M5058 3 1 : 2 9 : 5 5 
15 580 KLEIN, Alexander Au am Rhein M3070 5 1 : 2 9 : 5 7 
16 508 SCHAEFFER, Rafael M1892 1 1 : 3 1 : 1 2 
17 568 RÜTTEN, Michael Karlsruhe M4067 7 1 : 3 2 : 2 2 
18 557 MATZKOWSKI, Uwe TV Tiefenbronn M4067 8 1 : 3 2 : 3 8 
19 615 ROTTWEILER, Oliver TV Eutingen M3070 6 1 : 3 2 : 5 9 
20 602 LÄPPLE, Helmut TV Haueneberstein M5053 4 1 : 3 3 : 0 5 
21 502 SIEGEL, Christian Dow-France M4065 9 1 : 3 3 : 4 0 
22 583 WIECH, Uwe SV Zainingen M4067 10 1 : 3 4 : 2 2 
23 594 BOCH, Thomas Saverne (Frankreich) M3078 7 1 : 3 4 : 3 0 
24 509 WEHR, Michael M2084 2 1 : 3 5 : 0 3 
25 581 SCHLOSSER, Franck AS LILLY M3075 8 1 : 3 5 : 5 8 
26 584 ROTT, Bruno Seebach M4064 11 1 : 3 6 : 0 6 
27 523 GEIGER, Steffen Tb untertuerkheim triathlon M3071 9 1 : 3 6 : 3 4 
28 616 DEUCHERT, Stephan Karlsruhe M4067 12 1 : 3 6 : 4 0 
29 522 DUBOIS, William Aventure Exrême M5051 5 1 : 3 6 : 4 5 
30 515 GELLER, Robert TV Eutingen M4063 13 1 : 3 7 : 2 0 
31 513 ALILOVIC, Andreas Bietigheim M3074 10 1 : 3 7 : 2 1 
32 567 KUNZ, Kirsten SSC Karlsruhe W3071 1 1 : 3 7 : 4 6 
33 505 CAMMISAR, Eric M3076 11 1 : 3 8 : 3 5 
34 572 SALMON, Mickael AFCF alsace M3071 12 1 : 3 8 : 3 6 
35 605 KRIEG, Ottmar SG Stern Gaggenau M4061 14 1 : 3 9 : 0 2 
36 585 BISCHOFF, Natascha Enbw stromer W3071 2 1 : 3 9 : 1 4 
37 529 WAGNER, Hannes TV Kuppenheim M5057 6 1 : 3 9 : 2 2 
38 593 MOSEBACH, Frank Rheinstetten M4066 15 1 : 3 9 : 4 5 
39 609 MÜLLER, Christian RSV Tria Bühlertal M3072 13 1 : 3 9 : 5 6 
40 592 VOLZ, Michael Baden-Baden M3071 14 1 : 4 0 : 1 9 
41 564 ROUGERIE, Fabien Betschdorf M3073 15 1 : 4 0 : 3 3 
42 551 KNÖBEL, Markus CVJM Belsen M3076 16 1 : 4 0 : 5 6 
43 516 SCHMIDT, Franz Run Fun Oberkirch M4062 16 1 : 4 1 : 1 0 
44 530 RÜDIGER, Stephan RSG Ried M5055 7 1 : 4 1 : 5 0 
45 625 SINDONINO, Raphael KEMER FIRE M3073 17 1 : 4 1 : 5 9 
46 619 FÖRG, Joachim TV Kuppenheim M4060 17 1 : 4 2 : 0 6 
47 579 WENDLING, NATHALIE Running team schweighouse W4068 1 1 : 4 2 : 1 4 
48 586 CADIOU, Annick Les défoulés W4061 2 1 : 4 2 : 4 0 
49 527 KULD, Felicitas SSC Karlsruhe W5054 1 1 : 4 3 : 0 4 
50 552 GOMER, Heiko Eppingen M3073 18 1 : 4 3 : 1 3 
51 597 BOCH, Eddie Saverne (Frankreich) M6049 1 1 : 4 3 : 3 6 
52 554 FRITZ, Harald SWR-Sportclub Baden-Baden M5053 8 1 : 4 3 : 4 0 
53 628 GARTNER, Frank SC 18 Weg M4068 18 1 : 4 5 : 0 0 
54 536 SCHULER, Thierry Lt Plittersdorf M4061 19 1 : 4 5 : 0 8 
55 587 DAUTNER, Werner TV Kuppenheim M4061 20 1 : 4 5 : 4 5 
56 614 HANSEN, Timm Ettlingen M4062 21 1 : 4 5 : 5 9 
57 629 BURKART, Rolf SC 18 Weg M4062 22 1 : 4 6 : 1 4 
58 611 MEGOW, Frank TV Kuppenheim M5055 9 1 : 4 7 : 1 0 
59 630 OLHAUSEN, Thomas SC 18 Weg M4068 23 1 : 4 7 : 1 1 
60 518 ERHARDT, Michael LT Malschenberg M5055 10 1 : 4 7 : 1 4 
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Halbmarathon (21 km)  am  31.12.2009

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Klasse EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

61 511 MERKEL, Norbert M5055 11 1 : 4 7 : 2 2 
62 626 ZAERCHER, Arnaud KEMER FIRE M3074 19 1 : 4 7 : 5 0 
63 624 SCHMICH, Siegfried Staib Fitness M4060 24 1 : 4 8 : 0 1 
64 507 JAEGER, Eric Soufflenheim M3071 20 1 : 4 8 : 3 9 
65 591 WILT, Sylvie Défoulés W4067 3 1 : 4 8 : 5 0 
66 590 WILT, Olivier Défoulés M3072 21 1 : 4 8 : 5 1 
67 559 TRITSCHBERGER, Jean-Miche De Dietrich Thermique M3076 22 1 : 4 8 : 5 2 
68 506 BOUDGOUST, Remy Betschdorf M5056 12 1 : 4 8 : 5 7 
69 519 SUSS, Patrick Betschdorf M4063 25 1 : 4 8 : 5 8 
70 520 GUIGNIER, Thierry M5058 13 1 : 4 8 : 5 9 
71 577 WALLEZ, FREDERIC SELTZ              FRANKREICH M4067 26 1 : 4 9 : 0 0 
72 596 UNSER, Rolf TV Kuppenheim M5053 14 1 : 4 9 : 5 4 
73 503 JUILLERAT, Daniel DETTWILLER M6045 2 1 : 5 2 : 2 7 
74 613 BREMER, Lutz Marbach M3073 23 1 : 5 2 : 4 5 
75 539 ECKERLE, Tanja Stadtkapelle Steinbach W2080 1 1 : 5 4 : 3 9 
76 556 ZIMMERMANN, Karin W4064 4 1 : 5 5 : 0 9 
77 603 FINK, Ursula SG Stern Gaggenau W4061 5 1 : 5 5 : 4 7 
78 604 HUBER, Cornelia SG Stern Gaggenau W4064 6 1 : 5 5 : 5 5 
79 606 MERKEL, Brigitte SG Stern Gaggenau W5058 2 1 : 5 5 : 5 6 
80 561 FRISCH, Volker Rastatt M3072 24 1 : 5 5 : 5 7 
81 562 FRISCH, Armin Roppenheim, Frankreich,Elsass M4063 27 1 : 5 5 : 5 8 
82 620 RIEMERSMA, Pieter Stutensee M6048 3 1 : 5 7 : 3 1 
83 573 HÖLLIG, Emil Rastatt M5056 15 1 : 5 8 : 1 1 
84 549 GREISING, Daniel Walzbachtal M3079 25 1 : 5 9 : 0 2 
85 550 KREIS, Wolfgang Linkenheim-Hochstetten M5057 16 1 : 5 9 : 0 5 
86 565 KURTZ, Gernot IGL Reutlingen M6045 4 1 : 5 9 : 2 5 
87 589 SCHNELLBERGER, Joachim Lauftreff Karlsruhe M4062 28 1 : 5 9 : 3 4 
88 600 LAUTH, Gérard France Adot M6037 5 2 : 0 2 : 1 5 
89 537 DR. FERTIG, Alexander Marienklinik Karlsruhe M4060 29 2 : 0 4 : 1 3 
90 526 RÜDIGER, Uta RSG Ried W5055 3 2 : 0 4 : 3 1 
91 569 SPEIERER, Manfred Baden-Baden M6039 6 2 : 0 4 : 5 8 
92 548 KÖLMEL, Gabriele SWR-Sportclub W4067 7 2 : 0 7 : 3 3 
93 538 WARNSTÄDT, Antje Marienklinik Karlsruhe W4069 8 2 : 0 9 : 3 5 
94 621 THOMANN, Ulrike KC Wilde 13 W4062 9 2 : 0 9 : 5 1 
95 528 KULD, Matthias PSK Karlsruhe M5058 17 2 : 1 0 : 1 8 
96 566 OSPINA OCAMPO, José Joaqu LT Karlsruhe M4064 30 2 : 1 3 : 5 8 
97 501 SCHALLER, Robert Sinzheim M6039 7 2 : 1 4 : 4 9 
98 514 WERLING, Christine Lauterburg W3079 3 2 : 1 4 : 5 2 
99 531 FISCHER, Dietmar Steinmauern M5059 18 2 : 1 6 : 5 5 

100 599 DEMANGE, Eric VOSSLOH M2086 3 2 : 1 7 : 2 7 
101 521 UNGERER, Hermann Elchesheim-Illingen M5052 19 2 : 1 9 : 5 0 
102 617 FORTUNA, Diana Rastatt W3070 4 2 : 2 0 : 0 7 
103 608 SUTSCH, Monika Breitensport Sinzheim W5059 4 2 : 2 0 : 0 8 
104 504 PETZOLD, Annette Baden-Baden W4069 10 2 : 2 0 : 0 9 
105 588 WEIß, Thomas-Teddy 100 Jahre NUI und THOMAS M4064 31 2 : 2 0 : 4 1 
106 575 KAMLEITNER, Bernd Ohne M5059 20 2 : 2 4 : 1 0 
107 570 MEZEI, Jolanda Lauftreff Karlsruhe W4063 11 2 : 2 8 : 0 2 
108 563 KNABE, Andreas Wurmberg M4062 32 2 : 5 8 : 3 3 

Halbmarathon (21 km)  am  31.12.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Klasse EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 623 SMOLKA, Ben Marathon Schwarzwasser M3078 1 1 : 1 8 : 1 9 
2 601 MOOG, Paul ALU NOBLESSE M4069 1 1 : 1 8 : 4 1 
3 595 BOCH, Michaël Team Megaphone M2081 1 1 : 1 9 : 5 6 
4 607 DENNLER, Denis NAVECO Betschdorf M4066 2 1 : 2 3 : 4 7 
5 517 HEUER, Stephane NAVECO Betschdorf M3072 2 1 : 2 4 : 2 0 
6 612 GANTZ, Gerald TSV 1886 Kandel M4065 3 1 : 2 4 : 2 7 
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Halbmarathon (21 km)  am  31.12.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Klasse EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

7 582 TETOT, Vincent AS LILLY M3079 3 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 
8 574 ERHARDT, Gerd SV Freistett / LG ON M3073 4 1 : 2 4 : 5 0 
9 555 METZGER, Wolfgang M4060 4 1 : 2 6 : 0 3 

10 622 THOMANN, Robert Sportfreunde Forchheim M4060 5 1 : 2 8 : 2 4 
11 512 GETTO, Albert Oberotterbach M5056 1 1 : 2 8 : 5 3 
12 510 WERNER, Rainer M5058 2 1 : 2 9 : 0 9 
13 618 JOUBIN, Louis A.S.P.T.T Triathlon Strasbourg M4067 6 1 : 2 9 : 3 0 
14 598 HESSE, Rainer TSG Niefern M5058 3 1 : 2 9 : 5 5 
15 580 KLEIN, Alexander Au am Rhein M3070 5 1 : 2 9 : 5 7 
16 508 SCHAEFFER, Rafael M1892 1 1 : 3 1 : 1 2 
17 568 RÜTTEN, Michael Karlsruhe M4067 7 1 : 3 2 : 2 2 
18 557 MATZKOWSKI, Uwe TV Tiefenbronn M4067 8 1 : 3 2 : 3 8 
19 615 ROTTWEILER, Oliver TV Eutingen M3070 6 1 : 3 2 : 5 9 
20 602 LÄPPLE, Helmut TV Haueneberstein M5053 4 1 : 3 3 : 0 5 
21 502 SIEGEL, Christian Dow-France M4065 9 1 : 3 3 : 4 0 
22 583 WIECH, Uwe SV Zainingen M4067 10 1 : 3 4 : 2 2 
23 594 BOCH, Thomas Saverne (Frankreich) M3078 7 1 : 3 4 : 3 0 
24 509 WEHR, Michael M2084 2 1 : 3 5 : 0 3 
25 581 SCHLOSSER, Franck AS LILLY M3075 8 1 : 3 5 : 5 8 
26 584 ROTT, Bruno Seebach M4064 11 1 : 3 6 : 0 6 
27 523 GEIGER, Steffen Tb untertuerkheim triathlon M3071 9 1 : 3 6 : 3 4 
28 616 DEUCHERT, Stephan Karlsruhe M4067 12 1 : 3 6 : 4 0 
29 522 DUBOIS, William Aventure Exrême M5051 5 1 : 3 6 : 4 5 
30 515 GELLER, Robert TV Eutingen M4063 13 1 : 3 7 : 2 0 
31 513 ALILOVIC, Andreas Bietigheim M3074 10 1 : 3 7 : 2 1 
32 505 CAMMISAR, Eric M3076 11 1 : 3 8 : 3 5 
33 572 SALMON, Mickael AFCF alsace M3071 12 1 : 3 8 : 3 6 
34 605 KRIEG, Ottmar SG Stern Gaggenau M4061 14 1 : 3 9 : 0 2 
35 529 WAGNER, Hannes TV Kuppenheim M5057 6 1 : 3 9 : 2 2 
36 593 MOSEBACH, Frank Rheinstetten M4066 15 1 : 3 9 : 4 5 
37 609 MÜLLER, Christian RSV Tria Bühlertal M3072 13 1 : 3 9 : 5 6 
38 592 VOLZ, Michael Baden-Baden M3071 14 1 : 4 0 : 1 9 
39 564 ROUGERIE, Fabien Betschdorf M3073 15 1 : 4 0 : 3 3 
40 551 KNÖBEL, Markus CVJM Belsen M3076 16 1 : 4 0 : 5 6 
41 516 SCHMIDT, Franz Run Fun Oberkirch M4062 16 1 : 4 1 : 1 0 
42 530 RÜDIGER, Stephan RSG Ried M5055 7 1 : 4 1 : 5 0 
43 625 SINDONINO, Raphael KEMER FIRE M3073 17 1 : 4 1 : 5 9 
44 619 FÖRG, Joachim TV Kuppenheim M4060 17 1 : 4 2 : 0 6 
45 552 GOMER, Heiko Eppingen M3073 18 1 : 4 3 : 1 3 
46 597 BOCH, Eddie Saverne (Frankreich) M6049 1 1 : 4 3 : 3 6 
47 554 FRITZ, Harald SWR-Sportclub Baden-Baden M5053 8 1 : 4 3 : 4 0 
48 628 GARTNER, Frank SC 18 Weg M4068 18 1 : 4 5 : 0 0 
49 536 SCHULER, Thierry Lt Plittersdorf M4061 19 1 : 4 5 : 0 8 
50 587 DAUTNER, Werner TV Kuppenheim M4061 20 1 : 4 5 : 4 5 
51 614 HANSEN, Timm Ettlingen M4062 21 1 : 4 5 : 5 9 
52 629 BURKART, Rolf SC 18 Weg M4062 22 1 : 4 6 : 1 4 
53 611 MEGOW, Frank TV Kuppenheim M5055 9 1 : 4 7 : 1 0 
54 630 OLHAUSEN, Thomas SC 18 Weg M4068 23 1 : 4 7 : 1 1 
55 518 ERHARDT, Michael LT Malschenberg M5055 10 1 : 4 7 : 1 4 
56 511 MERKEL, Norbert M5055 11 1 : 4 7 : 2 2 
57 626 ZAERCHER, Arnaud KEMER FIRE M3074 19 1 : 4 7 : 5 0 
58 624 SCHMICH, Siegfried Staib Fitness M4060 24 1 : 4 8 : 0 1 
59 507 JAEGER, Eric Soufflenheim M3071 20 1 : 4 8 : 3 9 
60 590 WILT, Olivier Défoulés M3072 21 1 : 4 8 : 5 1 
61 559 TRITSCHBERGER, Jean-Miche De Dietrich Thermique M3076 22 1 : 4 8 : 5 2 
62 506 BOUDGOUST, Remy Betschdorf M5056 12 1 : 4 8 : 5 7 
63 519 SUSS, Patrick Betschdorf M4063 25 1 : 4 8 : 5 8 
64 520 GUIGNIER, Thierry M5058 13 1 : 4 8 : 5 9 
65 577 WALLEZ, FREDERIC SELTZ              FRANKREICH M4067 26 1 : 4 9 : 0 0 
66 596 UNSER, Rolf TV Kuppenheim M5053 14 1 : 4 9 : 5 4 
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Halbmarathon (21 km)  am  31.12.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Klasse EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

67 503 JUILLERAT, Daniel DETTWILLER M6045 2 1 : 5 2 : 2 7 
68 613 BREMER, Lutz Marbach M3073 23 1 : 5 2 : 4 5 
69 561 FRISCH, Volker Rastatt M3072 24 1 : 5 5 : 5 7 
70 562 FRISCH, Armin Roppenheim, Frankreich,Elsass M4063 27 1 : 5 5 : 5 8 
71 620 RIEMERSMA, Pieter Stutensee M6048 3 1 : 5 7 : 3 1 
72 573 HÖLLIG, Emil Rastatt M5056 15 1 : 5 8 : 1 1 
73 549 GREISING, Daniel Walzbachtal M3079 25 1 : 5 9 : 0 2 
74 550 KREIS, Wolfgang Linkenheim-Hochstetten M5057 16 1 : 5 9 : 0 5 
75 565 KURTZ, Gernot IGL Reutlingen M6045 4 1 : 5 9 : 2 5 
76 589 SCHNELLBERGER, Joachim Lauftreff Karlsruhe M4062 28 1 : 5 9 : 3 4 
77 600 LAUTH, Gérard France Adot M6037 5 2 : 0 2 : 1 5 
78 537 DR. FERTIG, Alexander Marienklinik Karlsruhe M4060 29 2 : 0 4 : 1 3 
79 569 SPEIERER, Manfred Baden-Baden M6039 6 2 : 0 4 : 5 8 
80 528 KULD, Matthias PSK Karlsruhe M5058 17 2 : 1 0 : 1 8 
81 566 OSPINA OCAMPO, José Joaqu LT Karlsruhe M4064 30 2 : 1 3 : 5 8 
82 501 SCHALLER, Robert Sinzheim M6039 7 2 : 1 4 : 4 9 
83 531 FISCHER, Dietmar Steinmauern M5059 18 2 : 1 6 : 5 5 
84 599 DEMANGE, Eric VOSSLOH M2086 3 2 : 1 7 : 2 7 
85 521 UNGERER, Hermann Elchesheim-Illingen M5052 19 2 : 1 9 : 5 0 
86 588 WEIß, Thomas-Teddy 100 Jahre NUI und THOMAS M4064 31 2 : 2 0 : 4 1 
87 575 KAMLEITNER, Bernd Ohne M5059 20 2 : 2 4 : 1 0 
88 563 KNABE, Andreas Wurmberg M4062 32 2 : 5 8 : 3 3 

Halbmarathon (21 km)  am  31.12.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Klasse EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 567 KUNZ, Kirsten SSC Karlsruhe W3071 1 1 : 3 7 : 4 6 
2 585 BISCHOFF, Natascha Enbw stromer W3071 2 1 : 3 9 : 1 4 
3 579 WENDLING, NATHALIE Running team schweighouse W4068 1 1 : 4 2 : 1 4 
4 586 CADIOU, Annick Les défoulés W4061 2 1 : 4 2 : 4 0 
5 527 KULD, Felicitas SSC Karlsruhe W5054 1 1 : 4 3 : 0 4 
6 591 WILT, Sylvie Défoulés W4067 3 1 : 4 8 : 5 0 
7 539 ECKERLE, Tanja Stadtkapelle Steinbach W2080 1 1 : 5 4 : 3 9 
8 556 ZIMMERMANN, Karin W4064 4 1 : 5 5 : 0 9 
9 603 FINK, Ursula SG Stern Gaggenau W4061 5 1 : 5 5 : 4 7 

10 604 HUBER, Cornelia SG Stern Gaggenau W4064 6 1 : 5 5 : 5 5 
11 606 MERKEL, Brigitte SG Stern Gaggenau W5058 2 1 : 5 5 : 5 6 
12 526 RÜDIGER, Uta RSG Ried W5055 3 2 : 0 4 : 3 1 
13 548 KÖLMEL, Gabriele SWR-Sportclub W4067 7 2 : 0 7 : 3 3 
14 538 WARNSTÄDT, Antje Marienklinik Karlsruhe W4069 8 2 : 0 9 : 3 5 
15 621 THOMANN, Ulrike KC Wilde 13 W4062 9 2 : 0 9 : 5 1 
16 514 WERLING, Christine Lauterburg W3079 3 2 : 1 4 : 5 2 
17 617 FORTUNA, Diana Rastatt W3070 4 2 : 2 0 : 0 7 
18 608 SUTSCH, Monika Breitensport Sinzheim W5059 4 2 : 2 0 : 0 8 
19 504 PETZOLD, Annette Baden-Baden W4069 10 2 : 2 0 : 0 9 
20 570 MEZEI, Jolanda Lauftreff Karlsruhe W4063 11 2 : 2 8 : 0 2 
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